Staff Report
June 11, 2019
TO: Honorable Mayor and Members of the Town Council
FROM: Roger Carroll, Finance Director
DATE: June 11, 2019
RE: Placer County Sheriff Contract Amendment
Recommendation
Adopt Resolution

Issue Statement and Discussion

Normally, every three years, the Town renegotiates its contract with Placer County for Sheriff Services.
For each of the two subsequent years, the County provides an amendment to the contract showing the
increase in cost. The current three-year contract (Placer County Contract No. 13507) was adopted in
June 2015. Since no significant changes are required in the contract, Staff from both the Sheriff's Office
and the Town are recommending Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. 13507. The Town Council is being
asked to adopt this amendment by resolution.

The amendment to the contract increases the annual cost by $99,858 (or 6.28%) over the prior year.
The increased cost is primarily personnel costs. Personnel cost of living allowance (COLA) increases for
the Sheriff's department come from Measure F (passed in 1977). They are calculated by a formula
accepted by all the agencies in the Sacramento area, and are not negotiable.

equi ts
There are no CEQA issues.

ci lor Policy Implicatio
The increased cost of this amendment is included in the 2019-2020 Proposed Operating Budget.

Attachments
A. Resolution Adopting Amendment No. 4
B. Placer County Contract 13507, Amendment No. 4
C. Spreadsheet detailing Sheriff contract costs for the current and prior years




Attachment A
TOWN OF LOOMIS

RESOLUTION NO. 19-

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LOOMIS
ADOPTING AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO PLACER COUNTY CONTRACT NO. 13507 FOR SHERIFF
SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Town is required to provide police service for the people of Loomis; and

WHEREAS, the Town has a contract with the Placer County Sheriff’s department to provide
police service for the three years beginning July 1, 2015 and ending June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council approved a one-year extension of that contract on June 12, 2018,
and

WHEREAS, the contract allows for annual amendments to the contract to allow for increases and
decreases in estimated operating costs; and

WHEREAS, the estimated operating cost for the 2019-2020 fiscal year is projected to increase by
$99,858; and

WHEREAS, the increased cost has been successfully included in the proposed balanced budget for
the 2019-2020 fiscal year;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Town Council of the Town of
Loomis does hereby adopt Amendment No. 4. to Placer County Contract No. 13507.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 11" day of June 2019 by the following vote:
AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Mayor

ATTEST:

Town Clerk




Attachment B

BEGINS: July 1, 2019 CONTRACT NO. 13507
ADMINISTERING AGENCY: Sheriff-Coroner-Marshal
AMENDMENT NO. 4

DESCRIPTION: Contract amendment between County of Placer, Office of the Sheriff-Coroner-Marshal and the
Town of Loomis to update the annual cost of providing law enforcement services for FY 2019-20.

THIS AMENDEMENT No. 4 of contract No. 13507 is made as of July 1, 2019, by and between the COUNTY
OF PLACER, Office of the Sherifi-Coroner-Marshal, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter
referred to as “COUNTY”, and the TOWN OF LOOMIS, a municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as
“TOWN".

The original contract No. 13507 is amended as follows:

Section 1 DURATION OF CONTRACT: This agreement shall commence on July 1, 2019 for a period of one
year, expiring on June 30, 2020, unless terminated under conditions of Section 11.

Section 5 PAYMENT FOR SERVICES: The cost of performing law enforcement services for the year
beginning July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, both dates inclusive, wili be agreed to in the amount of
$1,690,391 per attached Exhibit A. This sum shall be paid in four equal quarterly installments of $422,598 to
be paid on October 1, 2019; January 1, 2020; April 1, 2020; and June 30, 2020. The COUNTY will provide an
amendment adjusting salaries, liability insurance, vehicle rates, and cost of living to the TOWN each year for
basic law enforcement services for adoption effective July 1 with an amendment approved by both parties.

All other terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this amendment the day and year first written
above.

TOWN OF LOOMIS COUNTY OF PLACER
BY: BY:
MAYOR, TOWN OF LOOMIS CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
BY:

PLACER COUNTY SHERIFF

APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO FORM

BY: BY:
TOWN ATTORNEY COUNTY COUNSEL

Page 1 of 1




Attachment C

1 865'22¢ $| siuawAed Apajienp aseg 0z-61 |
1%82°9 ] sbueyd Joenu0d lejol |
| 8sg'e6 $]16¢'069°L $ ] ces‘aes'L $1 s}se3 joeyuocy [ejoy|
165'§ $ | vag‘asz $]s60022 $ 53500 1330 [ejojqng]
(610'2) $]8eets $| /se'aL $ noy Jad 60'6$ @ S8iviyen GT'9 sasuadx3 sjoiysA
) $]sase'e $| vra'c $ J99d sefileyd AN
- $1629'sL $ | szo'si $ Buiures] fenuuy sughay uo paseg Bupiesf
AT ¢ /82'ce ¢ls22'2z $ 294 juswabeueyy Auadaid pue sses| Alueap 107 Bupjied pue aosedg 39O
p0L $16LY $]6.0% $ sajiddng g Juswdinb3 salddng g Juswdinby
10L'L $]12z89'6LL $]i86'20L $ peayieno %/ pue Aiejsioss ds poddng eAgeysiuiLpy JoaiiQ
28L'e $18L9'LYy $19cp'es $ 1S07 olpey PUE 'SBUOYJ {90 ‘SS300Y WaJSAS WW029|3] ‘Weos|a ] Uaijesiunuucy
asealsa( }s09) )Jse) uopdiyasaqg way
jasealau] 020Z-6107 6L02-81L02
!$1809 dIHLO
L29z've gl z02'ep'L $ | ovv'eie’l $l 031 buipnjaul 53509 [3uu0siad |e3ol|
668'CL $ | ovs'est $ | Lp9‘asi $ 53503 [aUuosiad 03l [ejoyqng|
R4 $1zoe $| 128 $ |sz'ocl L¥'Eal 8 8 swifpenQ Aepifop {11 findsq) 190140 uBWIBIIOIT OYEI | O'L
2l $|eis'e $]18g'c $ |egis 99'v. oy oy awRisAD (11 findaq) 180140 JusWBdIOUT OlEI ] O']
9¢.'21 ¢ ] 120's81 ¢ | cee'enl $|82¢6 0e'98 0802 0802 Aed tejnbay {11 finde() 1801 JuUBWSdIOUT DlYEIL O')
29¢°18 $]ost'vie'L $]¢66L28L'L $ §}S0J [BUUOSIad jejoiqNng
85 $|voL'L $ | ov0'L $ |eo'gel 180t 8 oL swipaAQ AepljoH (Il indaQ) eAnostaQg S0
=) $ 1008 $1v9. $1.6'66 ¥5°66 8 gl 3WHBAD (1 findaq) sAjoalad 50
osL'e $ 199611l $10L8'col $199°201 28'66 orol 0802 Aed JenBoy (1l findeq) eagoelad 50
68¢'L $ | 60.'28 $]oze'te $ |szozt SLSLL rAra ¥9 awHeAQ AepiloH Il findsQ g2y
621’2 $| 89102 $lesl'so $|egi8 9,98 66. 881 BUWIHBAQD Il Zindaq sz
0gL'vs ¢ | eso'szs $|c26'vLl $18s¢6 8928 ores 0802 Aed sejnbay Il findag sZ'%
891Gl ¢ | 65£'891 $|isL'esi $ 189191 A ool 080z Aed ieinBay weugneri 60
3sealoaqg 180D 1509 ajey AlH ajey AUH  s)unysinoH  S}uf/sinoy adAj Aed uoydiiasaqg/sseld Ao
[asealou) 0202-6102 6102-8102 0202-6102 __ 6102-8102 ajqequg [enuuy
:S114aN3IE ANV AMYIYS
QZ02/64L02 ¥Y3A TvISId

SAVINYIS LOVHLINQOD - SINOOT 40 NMOL
HJI440 S.dJIHBHS ALNNOD ¥30Vd



