3

Staff Report

August 11, 2020
TO: Honorable Mayor and Members of the Town Council
FROM: Sean Rabé, Town Manager
DATE: August 11, 2020
RE: Placer County Sheriff Contract Amendment
Recommendation
Adopt Resolution
Issue Statement and Discussion

Normally, every three years, the Town renegotiates its contract with Placer County for Sheriff Services.
For each of the two subsequent years, the County provides an amendment to the contract showing the
increase in cost. The current three-year contract (Placer County Contract No. 13507) was adopted in
June 2015. Since no significant changes are required in the contract, Staff from both the Sheriff's Office
and the Town are recommending Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. 13507. The Town Council is being
asked to adopt this amendment by resolution.

The amendment to the contract increases the annual cost by $88,279 (or 5.22%) over the prior year.
The increased cost is primarily personnel costs. Personnel cost of living allowance (COLA) increases for
the Sheriff's department come from Measure F (passed in 1977). They are calculated by a formula
accepted by all the agencies in the Sacramento area, and are not negotiable.

C eduirements
There are no CEQA issues.

Einancial and/or Policy Implications
The increased cost of this amendment is included in the 2020-2021 Adopted Operating Budget.

ttachmen
A. Resolution Adopting Amendment No. 5
B. Placer County Contract 13507, Amendment No. 5
C. Spreadsheet detailing Sheriff contract costs for the current and prior years




Attachment A
TOWN OF LOOMIS

RESOLUTION NO. 20-

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LOOMIS
ADOPTING AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO PLACER COUNTY CONTRACT NO. 13507 FOR SHERIFF
SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Town is required to provide police service for the people of Loomis; and

WHEREAS, the Town has a contract with the Placer County Sheriff’s department to provide
police service for the three years beginning July 1, 2015 and ending June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council approved a one-year extension of that contract on June 12, 2018
and a second one-year extension on June 11, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the contract allows for annual amendments to the contract to allow for increases and
decreases in estimated operating costs; and

WHEREAS, the estimated operating cost for the 2020-2021 fiscal year is projected to increase by
$88,279; and

WHEREAS, the increased cost has been successfully included in the adopted balanced budget for
the 2020-2021 fiscal year;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Town Council of the Town of
Loomis does hereby adopt Amendment No. 5. to Placer County Contract No. 13507,

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 11" day of August 2020 by the following vote:
AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Mayor

ATTEST:

Town Clerk




Attachment B
BEGINS: July 1, 2020 CONTRACT NO. 13507
ADMINISTERING AGENCY: Sheriff-Coroner-Marshal AMENDMENT NO. 5

DESCRIPTION: Contract amendment between County of Placer, Office of the Sheriff-Coroner-Marshal and the Town of
Loomis to update the annual cost of providing law enforcement services for FY 2020-21.

THIS AMENDMENT No. 5 of contract No. 13507 is made as of July 1, 2020, by and between the COUNTY OF PLACER,
Office of the Sheriff-Caroner-Marshal, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as
"COUNTY", and the TOWN OF LOOMIS, a municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as "TOWN".

The original contract No. 13507 is amended as follows:

Section 1 DURATION OF CONTRACT: This agreement shall commence on July 1, 2020 for a period of one year, expiring
on June 30, 2021, unless terminated under conditions of Section 11.

Section 5 PAYMENT FOR SERVICES: The cost of performing law enforcement services for the year beginning July 1,

2020 through June 30, 2021, both dates inclusive, will be agreed to in the amount of $1,778,668 per attached Exhibit A.
This sum shall be paid in four equal quarterly installments of $444,667 to be paid on October 1, 2020; January 1, 2021;

April 1,2021; and June 30, 2021. The COUNTY will provide an amendment adjusting salaries, liability insurance, vehicle
rates, and cost of living to the TOWN each year for basic law enforcement services for adoption effective July 1 with an
amendment approved by both parties.

All other terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this amendment the day and year first written above.

TOWN OF LOOMIS COUNTY OF PLACER
BY: BY:
MAYOR, TOWN OF LOOMIS CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
BY:
PLACER COUNTY SHERIFF

APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO FORM
BY: BY:

TOWN ATTORNEY COUNTY COUNSEL

Page 1 of 1




Attachment C

| £99'v0Y $]  swuswhed Apsjieny aseg 1z2-02 |
|%zzs abueyg jsenuog [ejoL ]
| 6z2'as $ | sog'aLs'L $]1es'os9't $1 s}509 Jornuog [ejoL]
25701 ${piiez ${v89'9.2 $ $}509 J8Uj0 [ejol
orl'e $|6ip'€L $|8s€'1L $ noy Jad 0Z'5$ @ SSIAYBA GT'9 sasuadxy ayaA
%] $|siee % | sgeg's $ 399d sabieyd Ann
- $ | s29'st $]gza'sL ¢ Buiues | [enuuy sugnoy uc psseg Buiures |
0¢ ¢ | s60'vz ¢1282'¢2 [ 994 Juawabeue)y Apadoid pue asesT] Ajllesp 101 Buniled pue asedg 3240
Lp9's $|azvol $|62'y $ sayddng % Juawdinbzy sajddng % juswudinby
'S $ | vse'ozy ¢l za9'slL $ SISO PRAYISAQ %/ PUe A1ejaisg ds Hoddng aajelsiuiuipy 1281Q
6Z0'L ¢ | apo'zy 1919y $ 53800 ofpey pue ‘auoyd J|90 ‘LI uafjesunwwed
3SE3103(] /AsE3IN] 1509 1509 uayduasag way|
12029297 020%-6L0¢
:S1S09 ¥3HLIO0
[ 12a'eL $ | 825281 §] z02euv'y $! Q31 buipnjoul §1509 [3uu0s1ad [£301]
1666 $ ] 2£5'602 $ | 9vs'66L $ 53509 Juuosiad Oz L lejoyans)
ss $1210°0 %129 $leviz 5202l 9 g aunpang Aepifot (] findaq) J8oiyo Jeawaslou aiesl gL
sl ¢ | L69'¢ $leis’e ¢ lves 9.8 oy or aupanQ () Aindaq) 1990 Juewsaloug aiyel] ')
162'6 $ | £28'p02 $] 120581 $lip's6 8.'€6 0802 080T Red seinBay (|| Aindaq) 1921y JusWadIo Jiyell O]
0ed'e9 $1166'222'L s$losi'viz'y $ 5]500 [suU0sSIad |ejoqns
29 ¢ 26l'1L slpoLL ¢ lsoevl co'egl e 9l 3WIHAAQD AeploH (1 AindaQ) snpa3eQg 50
4] $ | p98 $1 008 $ |s6° 201 L6866 8 9l BWIHIAD (11 Andaq) anosleq 5°0
18€'6 $|veL2l $]996 il $ 89911 99201 vl 0802 Aed tgnboy (i1 Aindaq) anwaleQ 50
L29'L ¢ | 08s've $]e0L'2e $levizi szazl 2.2 v9 swipsAQ AeplioH 1 Aindaqg g2y
689'c $]268'¢€L $lasi'ol ¢ |vpze 9.8 664 88l sWwiHan0 1l AindeQ g2y
Hy' LY ¢ | 96p'0.8 %] £s0'628 ¢ livee 82'€6 ovas 0802 Aed i1einbay 1t findaq g2'p
$62'. $ | pso'sLL ¢ | ese'agl ¢ l06'291 219l oval 0802 Aed 1e[nbay jeusinaii 50
3sea109( /aseaidu| }s03 1509 ajey ajey LSHUPYSINOH SHUM/SINOH adAj fegq uondinsag/sseld 5%
1202:0202 0202-6102 ARH 1202-020Z AlIH 0202-61.02 ajgejitg Jenuuy
:SLIJINTE ANV AYYIVS
1202/0202 ¥Y3A VIS

S3DIAHES LOVHLNOD - SINOOT 40 NMOL
30440 S44IM3HS ALNNOD 30V d




