/
7

Sogdi W Y
% T P
LO0MIS, 68, A

Staff Report

June 8, 2021
TO: Honorable Mayor and Members of the Town Council
FROM: Sean Rabé, Town Manager
DATE: May 28, 2021 ’
RE: Placer County Sheriff Contract Amendment
Recommendation

Adopt Resolution

] ment and Di i

Normally, every three years, the Town renegotiates its contract with Placer County for Sheriff Services.
For each of the two subsequent years, the County will provide an amendment to the contract showing
the increase in cost. This is the sixth amendment to contract number 13507, for the 2021-2022 fiscal
year.

This contract increases the annual cost by $128,611 (or 7.23%) over the prior year.

The increased cost is primarily personnel costs. Personnel cost of living allowance (COLA) increases for
the Sheriff's department come from Measure F (passed in 1977). They are calculated by a formula
accepted by all the agencies in the Sacramento area, and are not negotiable.

CEQA iremen
There are no CEQA issues.

Financial and/or Policy Implications v
The increased cost of $128,611 will be shared by the General Fund and the Supplemental Law
Enforcement fund and sufficient funding was budgeted during the budget adoption process.

Attachments

A. Resolution
B. Placer County Contract 13507, Amendment No. 6
C. Spreadsheet detailing Sheriff contract costs for the current and prior years.




Attachment A
TOWN OF LOOMIS

RESOLUTION NO. 21-__

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LOOMIS
ADOPTING AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO CONTRACT NO. 13507 FOR SHERIFF SERVICES
WHEREAS, the Town is required to provide police service for the people of Loomis; and

WHEREAS, the Town has negotiated a contract with the Placer County Sheriff’s department to
provide police service for the three years beginning July 1, 2021, and ending June 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the contract allows for annual amendments to the contract to allow for increases and
decreases in estimated operating costs; and

WHEREAS, the estimated operating cost for the 2021-2022 fiscal year is projected to increase by
$128,611; and '

WHEREAS, the increased cost has been successfully included in the adopted balanced budget for
the 2021-2022 fiscal year;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Town Council of the Town of
Loomis does hereby adopt Amendment No.6 to Contract No. 13507.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 8" day of June 2021 by the following vote:
AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Mayor

ATTEST:

Town Clerk




Attachment B
BEGINS: July 1, 2021 CONTRACT NO. 13507
ADMINISTERING AGENCY: Sheriff-Coroner-Marshal AMENDMENT NO. 6

DESCRIPTION: Contract amendment between County of Placer, Office of the Sheriff-Coroner-Marshal and the Town of
Loomis to update the annual cost of providing law enforcement services for FY 2021-22.

THIS AMENDMENT No. 6 of contract No. 13507 is made as of July 1, 2021, by and between the COUNTY OF PLACER,
Office of the Sheriff-Coroner-Marshal, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as
"COUNTY", and the TOWN OF LOOMIS, a municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as "TOWN".

The original contract No. 13507 is amended as follows:

Section 1 DURATION OF CONTRACT: This agreement shall commence on July 1, 2021 for a period of one year, expiring
on June 30, 2022, unless terminated under conditions of Section 11.

Section 5 PAYMENT FOR SERVICES: The cost of performing law enforcement services for the year beginning July 1,
2021 through June 30, 2021, both dates inclusive, will be agreed to in the amount of $1,907,280 per attached Exhibit A.
This sum shall be paid in four equal quarterly installments of $476,820 to be paid on October 1, 2021; January 1, 2022;
April 1, 2022; and June 30, 2022, The COUNTY will provide an amendment adjusting salaries, liability insurance, vehicle

rates, and cost of living to the TOWN each year for basic law enforcement services for adoption effective July 1 with an
amendment approved by both parties. '

All other terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this amendment the day and year first written above.

TOWN OF LOOMIS COUNTY OF PLACER
BY: BY:
MAYOR, TOWN OF LOOMIS CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
BY:
PLACER COUNTY SHERIFF

APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO FORM
BY: BY:

TOWN ATTORNEY COUNTY COUNSEL

Page 1 of 1




Attachment C

xs|x 2212

721202

O\LNOW VD! 120d

Asewuwng

[zo0zg8'ozr  $ | sjuswked Apepenp osed 12-0z |
[%gz 2 | abueyg joe1uO0) [BJ0L |
[ L19'gzL $ [ 082°206°L $ | 699°82L°L $ | S}S09 30B13U0D [B3OL|
51892 $ | 256°21€ $ | LvLLee $ $3S09 1330 [ejoL
(€L2) $1992'2L $ | 6L'cL $ Jnoy Jad G1°6$ © SBPIUSA GZ'9 sasuadx3 SRIYaA
(621) $ |82 $|sie'e $ I99d
9.9 $ | Log'al $ | szo'sL $ Bujurel ] [enuuy aupnoy uo pased
0SS $ | ¥¥o've $ | g60'v2 $ 004 Juswabeue|\ Apadoid pue ases Ajes A
(159) $|siL'6 $ | 9zv'ol $ solddng % juswdinbg saliddng % juswdinbg
avlL‘L $ | 660821 $ | vse6‘0zL $ s}s0Q [euoneadQ %/ pue Alejes0as ds poddng [euonesadQ yauQ
986'61 $ | ¥£9'29 $ | sv9'zy $ S1S0D olpey pue ‘suoyd 190 ‘LI uopedIUNWWOoY
asealasq 309D 3s09 :o_ua__.owmo way|
Joseai1u] 2202-1202 1202-020Z
:S1S0D ¥3HLO
| s62101 $ | £z¢'685°L $ | 8zs‘28t'L $ | 031 Bulpnjaul S}S0 [aUU0SIad [BJoL |
825°Sl $ | s90°s2¢ $ | 285602 $ SJS09 |auuosiad Ol [e3o}ans
95 $|¢cL00 $ | 210 $ |2LveL IANkAR 8 awipanQ AepijoH (11 Aindaq) 1900 JuBWSIOJUT dlel] O'L
(61) $ |60 $ | 269'¢ $ [o67L6 ¥v'26 oy aWIHenO (11 findeQ) J20WO JUSWS2IO4UT Oljel] 0L
L6¥'SL $ | sie'0ze $ | ez8'v0z $ |z6°50L 1°86 0802 0802 Aed senbey (11 Aindaq) 1200 JuBWSDI0MUT dljell O'L
29298 $ [ 8sz'voc’L $ | 166°222°L $ S}S0 |3UU0SIdd [ejoiqns
4 $|eLzlL $|z6L') $ |29°LGL G0'6YL 9l awipenQ AepljoH (11 findaq) anos}eq §°0
(z¢e) $|1es $ | vo8 $ |z6°€0L G6°L01 9l ENIENe) (11 indaq) aAl0312Q 570
Ggl'e $ | zea'vzlL $ | veiLzL $|vreLL 89°0L1 ov0L 0802 Red senbay (1 Andaq) anosied G0
vL6'L $ | vev'9e $ | 08s've $ |21 pEL kAt ke ¥9 awipanQ AepljoH Il Aindeq sz'v
(82¢) $ | 6Lt'eL $ | 258'cL $ 19616 ¥v'26 662 88l awan0 Il Aindeq SZ'¥
G£8'G9 $ | Lec'oee $ | 96%'0.8 $ |z6°501 .¥'86 088 0802 Aed Jeinbay Il findeq sZ'¥
€21'G1 $| 8816l $ | vso'sLL $ |zov8L 06°891 010l 0802 Aed Jejnfay ueuSNaIT G0
asealdsg 3s0) 3}so0n ajyey AUH ayey AUH LSHUM/SINOH S}Un/SINOH adA) Aed uonduasaqg/sse|d Ao
[asealou] 2202-1202 1202-0202 2202-1202 1202-0202 a|qe|g |enuuy
:S114INTd ANV A¥VIVS
2202/1207 Yv3A TvISId

SIDIAYIS LOVYLNOD - SINOOT 40 NMOL
321440 S,441¥3HS ALNNOD ¥3IV1d



XS 2TIT 21207 D\LNOW WIS \[epad! i\ saseasau] Jo uojieue|d

"sinoy Buiye)s wnwiuiw [ejo} Aq
POPIAIP S}S00 199]4 L Z/0ZA- PaZifenuue pue pajosfoid uo paseq s YoIym Jsod ajoiysA Jnoy Jad e suiuisiep o} si sabieyd sjolyaA auluwlsisp o} ABojopoyiein

"9sealoul JO Junowe wnuwiuiw
&SI YoIyM “I8o10 JusaoIoju diel] o' pue saindeq sz Aq paijdinuw s}sod Buiuiel) [enuue psjewss zz/LZA4 Uo paseq pajejnojed si 3sod buluiel |

: *A|Buipioooe uoipod siwoo sy} Aq paidinw pue
s34 papuny [oljed [e101 /€1 AQ PSpIAIP L Z/0ZA4 Ul pajosfoid pue paiinoul s)sod sy} Uo peseq paulwialep ale saljddns Jeyio "awi 8y [njesn pue 1eab Ainp
[euosiad ul ayepdn sy} 0} anp JOBIUOD | Z/0ZAH SU} WO 8SBaI93p JO %G| S| Yaiym ‘Jeak sed uosiad Jad £G1°2$ sl wswdinba Aindep Joy} 3509 Juswsde|dey

‘S1W007 0} paubisse Jueusinal pue seindaq 8y} Hoddns 0} S82IAISS JSYI0 PUB SPI0JBI ‘8ouspiAS ‘Ydyedsip Buipnjoul uyoddns [euonelsado 8l
‘Repsuopn Buipnjoul sebleys || AJUno) Jo sasealdul [[eISA0 8y} 0} 8np Pasealou] S}SOd uoledlunwiwo)

‘%, 16°Z 11/ Buayg Aindeq pue %6g Z Juesblag sasealoul 4 aInses|\ 0} enp pasesloul sjysuag g salejes

2202/120¢ 1esa) |edsld
S92IAISG JORIJUOY - SIWOO0T JO UMO]

2202/120Z ¥V3IA 1vISId
S3DIAYIS LOVHLINOD - SIWOOT 40 NMOL
321440 S,44143HS ALNNOD ¥3DV1d



